
RESOLUTION NO. R-2023- 
 

A RESOLUTION  accepting Change Order No. 6 to City contract 2021-104 with Northbank 
Civil and Marine, Inc. (Northbank) for Phase 1 of Project No. IC2010 
Nelson Dam Removal: Water Supply, Riverine Process and Fish Passage 
Improvements 

WHEREAS, Northbank Civil and Marine, Inc. was selected as the contractor and the 
City entered into an Agreement for the construction of Phase 1 of Project No. IC2010 Nelson 
Dam Removal: Water Supply, Riverine Process and Fish Passage in the amount of 
$18,140,250; and 

 
WHEREAS, additional work was required of Northbank to make modifications to the 

Utility Building for the installation of the duplex strainer and valving outside of the Utility Building; 
and, 

 
WHEREAS, improved seeding mix was required for the flood plain restoration area due 

to the time of year that seeding took place; and 
 
WHEREAS, additional work was required of Northbank to install new hand-railing and 

walkway grating for employees to safely access and operate a new gate valve; and, 
 
WHEREAS, the total cost is $102,252.00 for all improvements associated with Change 

Order No. 6 ; and 
 

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that it is the best interest of the City of Yakima and its 
residents to proceed with approval of Change Order No. 6; now, therefore  
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF YAKIMA: 

The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute Change Order No. 6 between the City 
of Yakima and Northbank Civil and Marine, Inc. for additional work required for Phase 1 of 
Project No. IC2010 Nelson Dam Removal: Water Supply, Riverine Process and Fish Passage 
Improvements.  

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL this 20th day of June, 2023. 
 
 
 
              

      Janice Deccio, Mayor 
ATTEST: 
 
 
            

Rosalinda Ibarra, City Clerk  
 


